LAST BOOKING LAST RELEASE

DATE

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

ATE

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/08/2026

02/09/2026

02/08/2026

BOOKING

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

RECOMMIT

RECOMMIT

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

ARREST

RECOMMIT

ARREST

ARREST

Y

Y

Y

Y

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DAILY BOOKING REPORT

8-Feb-2026

INJAIL? Charges

GRAND THEFT ($750 OR MORE)

STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN ORGANIZED DEALING TRAFFIC

STOLEN PROP

BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

FELONY THEFT

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

PETIT THEFT (VALUE GREATER THAN $100)

HOLD FOR THOMAS COUNTY SO GA/DUI/CASE#ST24CR133

GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

FTA/BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

FTA/TRESPASS IN CONVEYANCE

FTA/RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FTA/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA

TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING

FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

ICE HOLD

ICE HOLD

NONMOVING TRAFFIC VIOL ATTACH REGISTRATION LICENSE

PLATE NOT ASSIGNED
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2ND

SUBS OFF

FAILURE TO REGISTER MOTOR VEHICLE
POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
GRAND THEFT ($750 OR MORE)
FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO
TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING
TRESPASSING STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - UNDER $200 DAMAGES
BATTERY

RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2ND
SUBS OFF

ICE HOLD

BATTERY ON OFFICER FIREFIGHTER EMT ETC

GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

Count

Arresting Agency

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL
TALLAHASSEE

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL
TALLAHASSEE

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL
TALLAHASSEE

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

TALLAHASSEE POLICE
DEPARTMENT

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF
TALLAHASSEE

Agency Case Number

2026-00022252

2026-00021570

2026-00021570

2026-00021570

26-21994

2026-22205

260020459

2026-00021718

2622013

2622013

2622013

2622013

26-22090

26-22090

26-22090

[No Case Number Entered]

[No Case Number Entered]

FHP260N0060078

FHP260N0060078

FHP260N0060078

FHP260N0060078

2026-00022252

2026-00022252

260020468

2026-0022234

260020602

2026-0022283

2026-0022283

2026-00021897

[No Case Number Entered]

260020379

260020603

Page 1 of 1



