

LEON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  
DAILY BOOKING REPORT

Page 1 of 1

8-Feb-2026

Last Booking Date	Last Release Date	Booking Type	In Jail?	Charges	Count	Arresting Agency	Agency Case Number
02/08/2026	02/08/2026	ARREST		GRAND THEFT (\$750 OR MORE)	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022252
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	STOLEN PROP-DEAL IN ORGANIZED DEALING TRAFFIC STOLEN PROP	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00021570
				BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00021570
				FELONY THEFT	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00021570
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	26-21994
02/08/2026	02/08/2026	ARREST		PETIT THEFT (VALUE GREATER THAN \$100)	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-22205
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	HOLD FOR THOMAS COUNTY SO GA/DUI/CASE#ST24CR133	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260020459
				GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00021718
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	FTA/BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2622013
				FTA/TRESPASS IN CONVEYANCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2622013
				FTA/RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2622013
				FTA/POSSESSION OF PARAPHERNALIA	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2622013
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	26-22090
				FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	26-22090
				POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	26-22090
02/08/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	ICE HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/08/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	ICE HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	NONMOVING TRAFFIC VIOL ATTACH REGISTRATION LICENSE PLATE NOT ASSIGNED	1	STATE HIGHWAY PATROL TALLAHASSEE	FHP26ON0060078
				DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2ND SUBS OFF	1	STATE HIGHWAY PATROL TALLAHASSEE	FHP26ON0060078
				FAILURE TO REGISTER MOTOR VEHICLE	1	STATE HIGHWAY PATROL TALLAHASSEE	FHP26ON0060078
				POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	1	STATE HIGHWAY PATROL TALLAHASSEE	FHP26ON0060078
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	GRAND THEFT (\$750 OR MORE)	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022252
				FRAUD-IMPERSON FALSE ID GIVEN TO LEO	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00022252
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASS ON PROPERTY AFTER WARNING	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260020468
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	TRESPASSING STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0022234
02/08/2026	02/08/2026	ARREST		CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - UNDER \$200 DAMAGES	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260020602
02/08/2026	02/09/2026	ARREST		BATTERY	2	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0022283
				RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-0022283
02/08/2026	02/08/2026	ARREST		DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2ND SUBS OFF	1	TALLAHASSEE POLICE DEPARTMENT	2026-00021897
02/08/2026		RECOMMIT	Y	ICE HOLD	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	[No Case Number Entered]
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	BATTERY ON OFFICER FIREFIGHTER EMT ETC	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260020379
02/08/2026		ARREST	Y	GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	1	LEON COUNTY SHERIFF TALLAHASSEE	260020603